:H \$40.00 0750

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM634121

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Open Road Campers, Inc.		04/28/1969	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Open Road Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	2601 Manhattan Beach Blvd, Redondo Beach	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90277	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0750049	OPEN ROAD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 574-294-7706

Email: cputt@thorindustries.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher R. Putt

Address Line 1: 601 East Beardsley Avenue

Address Line 2: Attn: Legal Dept

Address Line 4: Elkhart, INDIANA 46514

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher R. Putt
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher R. Putt/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=19690428 Name Change to Open Roads Industries#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007230 FRAME: 0829

900604470

name chg to Open Road Industries, Inc.

274/22

FILED
In the office of the Sucretary of Stells
of the State of California

MAY 2 1969

FRANK M. MINERN, Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF OPEN ROAD CAMPERS, INC.

ALAN ROBIN and PAUL GORDON certify:

- 1. That they are the president and the secretary, respectively, of OPEN ROAD CAMPERS, INC., a California corporation.
- 2. That at a meeting of the board of directors of said corporation, duly held at Los Angeles, California, on January 28, 1969, the following resolution was adopted:

"RESOLVED: that Article I of the Articles of Incorporation be amended to read as follows:

'The name of this corporation is OPEN ROAD INDUSTRIES, INC.'''

- 3. That the shareholders have adopted said amendment by written consent. That the wording of the amended article, as set forth in the shareholders' written consent, is the same as that set forth in the directors' resolution in Paragraph 2. above.
- 4. That the number of shares represented by written consent is 712,400. That the total number of shares entitled to vote on or

consent to the amendment is 1249620

PAUL GORDON Secretary

Each of the undersigned declares under penalty of perjury that the matters set forth in the foregoing certificate are true and correct. Executed at Los Angeles, California, on April 28, 1969.

PAUL GORDON

TRADEMARK REEL: 007230 FRAME: 0830

RECORDED: 03/24/2021